JUNE 15, 2016 HIGHLIGHTS

Presiding Jake Spanberger

Invocation Lois Redmond

Pledge Tony Falcon

Song Master  Anthony Crocker

50/50 Losers  Bonnie Bolton & Robin Gretz

Four Way Test Norman Lutz

Editor Norman Lutz

OUR GREAT GUESTS

Cyndi Doragh  District Governor

Gary Goforth  Past District Governor

Tim Underhill ~ Rotary Club of Fort Myers - South
John Zadrovitz South Trail Tire & Auto

Cathleen MorganLee County School Board

Melinda Eisley MCreative

Kevin Kearns  Millennium Healthcare

Rick Johnson  Guest of Cyndi Doragh

Fidel DeForte  Revive Pharmacy

Earl Bert Guest of Bill Finke Sunrise Rotary ProAm
Scott Levy Spectrum Signworks .
Alicia Miller Foundation Lee County Schools Tournament RalSCS

John Schwandke Rotary Club of Chicago

Marshall Bower Foundation Lee County Schools

Quotes from the History of Rotary $ 3 O ) O O O

Club donates $27,000 to The
Foundation for Lee County
Public Schools, Inc.
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This Week in History
World Events

Source: 2016 NY Times

June 20 - In 1967, boxer Muhammad Ali was
convicted in Houston of violating Selective
Service laws by refusing to be drafted. The
conviction was later overturned by the
Supreme Court.

June 21 - In 1964, three civil rights workers
disappeared in Philadelphia, Miss. Their
bodies were found buried in an earthen dam
six weeks later. Eight members of the Ku Klux

Klan went to prison on federal conspiracy
charges; none served more than six years. The
story can be seen in the movie, Mississippi
Burning.

June 22 - In 1940, during World War I1, Adolf
Hitler gained a stunning victory as France was
forced to sign an armistice eight days after
German forces overran Paris.

June 23 - In 1947, the Senate joined the House
in overriding President Truman'’s veto of the
Taft-Hartley Act.

June 24 - In 1997, the Air Force released a
report on the so-called “Roswell Incident,”
suggesting the alien bodies witnesses reported
seeing in 1947 were actually life-sized
dummies.

June 25 - In 1876, Lt. Col. George A. Custer
and his 7th Cavalry were wiped out by Sioux
and Cheyenne Indians in the Battle of Little
Big Horn in Montana.

June 26 - In 2013, the Supreme Court ruled
that married same-sex couples were entitled
to federal benefits and that same-sex
marriages were allowed in California in a pair
of major victories for the gay rights
movement,

4 Announcements F

Sunrise Rotary News

BoB KNOX’S BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION
The ladies serenaded Bob Knox. Bob blushed and said, Aw Shucks.

BOURBON, BREWS AND BBQ

We are STILL working on a POTENTIAL fundraiser on June 25 in
partnership with Six Bends Harley Davidson. The event will run from
11:00 AM to 3:00 PM. We will need at least 20 volunteers, and there
are come logistics to understand before we fully commit. It appears,
96.8% likely we will be staffing this event.

MIRACLE BASEBALL TICKETS TO BENEFIT TRF

John McGowan offered the club members ten tickets to the Miracles
Baseball Game this weekend. Tickets were gobbled up at $10 each,
with the proceeds going to The Rotary Foundation. Thanks John! A
quick $200 TRF fundraiser!

REMEMBER - NO BREAKFAST MEETING ON 6/29

Instead, we have the Changing of the Guard on that same evening.
Join the rest of the club in thanking Jake, and welcoming Bonnie as
the 21st president of Sunrise Rotary.

JEFFERSON PARK

Jefferson Park residents are trying to
get a $20,000 grant through a “Let’s
Play” video contest. The top five
winners will receive $20,000 from Dr
Pepper Snapple Group and
KaBOOM! The winners will be
announced June 27.

You can vote for the Jefferson Park

Video at jeffersonpark239.com. Voting

concludes on June 24. The group has

swapped between third and fourth

place, but there are strong contenders right behind them, so every
vote counts.

"This is the heart of this community," said Robin Gretz, a retired
teacher who has helped promote the park's effort.
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http://jeffersonpark239.com/

June 29

Cypress Lakes
Country Club

6:00 PM ﬁ

Changing of the Guard

( j elebrate the presidency of Jake
Spanberger and participate in the

induction of our 21°% President:

BONNIEK BOLTON

ROTARY ANNIVERSARIES

YEARS OF SERVICE BASED ON DAC | DB DATA

06/27/2012  Jake Spanberger 4 Suntise
07/28/2009 Richard Hall 7 Sunrise

DISTRICT AND CLUB EVENTS

JUN Bourbon, Brews and BBQ
24 Six Bends Hatley Davidson

The Changing of the Guard

J UN Cypress Lake Country Club. No breakfast meeting this day.
29 Join us to thank Jake for his Service, and induct Bonnie as our

next President.

AUG
17

District Governor’s Official Visit

The Rotary Club of Fort Myers—Sunrise



UPCOMING MEETINGS

Jun 22 Josh Sineni & Marley Lynch-RYLA
Jun 29 No Breakfast Meeting - Changing of the Guard
Jul 06 To be announced

Jul 13 To be announced

Just for Fun....

MUSIC REVIEW

My Bonnie Lies Over the Ocean

Source: Wikipedia - The Free Encyclopedia, and others

"My Bonnie Lies over the Ocean" is a traditional
Scottish folk song which remains popular in Western
culture.

Although the song's origin is uncertain, its subject may
be Charles Edward Stuart ('Bonnie Prince Charlie'").
After the defeat of the Prince at the Battle of Culloden
in 1746 and his subsequent exile, his Jacobite
supporters could have sung the tune in his honor; and
thanks to the ambiguity of the term "bonnie", which
can refer to a woman as well as to a man, they could
pretend it was a love song.

In 1881, under the duo of pseudonyms H.]. Fuller and
J.T. Wood, Charles E. Pratt published sheet music for
"Bring Back My Bonnie to Me". Theodotre Raph, in
his 1964 book American Song Treasury: 100 Favorites,
writes that people were requesting the song at sheet
music stores in the 1870s, and Pratt was convinced to
publish a version of it under the pseudonyms, and the
song became a big hit, especially popular with college
singing groups but also popular for all group singing
situations.

If the subject was Stuart, he was a happening dude.
His full name was Charles Edward Louis John
Casimir Sylvester Severino Maria Stuart (31
December 1720 — 31 January 1788). He was
commonly known in Britain during his lifetime as The
Young Pretender and The Young Chevalier, and often
known in retrospective accounts as Bonnie Prince
Charlie. He was the second Jacobite pretender to the
thrones of England, Scotland, France and Ireland (as
Charles I1I) from the death of his father in 1766. This
claim was as the eldest son of James Francis Edward
Stuart, himself the son of James VII and II. Charles is
perhaps best known as the instigator of the
unsuccessful Jacobite uprising of 1745, in which he led
an insurrection to restore his family to the throne of
Great Britain, which ended in defeat at the Battle of
Culloden that effectively ended the Jacobite cause.
Jacobites supported the Stuart claim due to hopes for
religious toleration for Roman Catholics and a belief
in the divine right of kings. Charles's flight from
Scotland after the uprising has rendered him a
romantic figure of heroic failure in some later
representations.[2] In 1759 he was involved in a
French plan to invade Britain which was abandoned
following British naval victories.

Sorry Bonnie, it is not a love story we sing to you.
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FOUNDATION SPONSORS
Join fellow members by contributing an additional $25 to The Rotary Foundation and The Sunrise will publish your business card or
tribute for the remainder of the fiscal year. If you want to participate, please give your business card to Norman Lutz, and $25 to Robert
Knox.

Sponsored By
Eugene Stack
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Andy

Chernow

The 2016 Sponsors

Ed
Connor

FRIENDS OF ROTARY

Richard Hall, CPA

Bob LeSage, VisionSource

Cathleen Johnson - Miller Helms and Folk
David Gallentine

Dr. Gary Goforth

Canadian Wholesale Currency Exchange
Holmes Irrigation, LL.C

Dr. Catherine David

Jose Lopez-Guiterrez, MD

Gary Trippe

Mary Ellen Morris and Ian Stephenson
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Club Roster

Name

Arika Bjorkedal
Bonnie Bolton
Anthony Crocker
Tony Falcon
William “Bill” Finke
Eunice Fuhler

Jo Lynn Gabrielse
Dave Gallentine
Chuck Glazer
Gary Goforth, MD
Dave Gormley
Robin Gretz
Richard Hall
Kathleen Johnson
Bob Knox

Robert LeSage
Norman Lutz
John McGowan
Debra Mclntyre
Mark Pollock
Lois Redmond
Sunny Rosbrugh
Dan Russell
Terrie Shafer
Tim Snapp

Ted Sottong

Jake Spanberger
John Steakley
Qaysara Syne, PhD
Bryon Taylor
Dilman Thomas
Angelo Vaughn
Blake Weeks
Tom Williams
Trudi Williams

Classification
Real Estate

Business Banking
Mechanical Engineering
Insurance

Investments

Real Estate Management
Office Management
Financial Advisor
Commercial Real Estate
Physician

Currency Exchange
Education

CPA

CPA

Accounting
Optometrist
Commercial Insurance
Telecommunication

Pet Transport/Banking
Personal Insurance
College Education
Healthcare Management
Commercial Banking
Financial Planning
Education
Not-for-Profit
Information Technology
Wealth Management
Phatmacist

Healthcare Management
Insurance

Law Enforcement

CPA

Restorative Dentist

Engineer
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Home

239-410-1706
239-243-8758
239-768-6017
239-633-3813
239-466-0182
239-540-4918
239-995-6286
239-848-5218
239-561-2004
239-288-4202
239-791-8069
239-791-8487
239-994-4132
239-540-1044

239-470-3761
239-288-6392
239-768-1827
239-454-2997

239-278-3990

239-872-2537
239-560-7833
239-229-9870
313-444-0527
239-945-0219
239-405-9519

239-481-3601
239-810-1185
239-565-6673
239-561-2499

Office
239-410-1706
239-477-2253

239-633-3813
238-432-1311

239-277-7198
239-277-1793
239-281-3377
239-343-2375
239-275-2160

239-275-4223
239-481-9696
239-482-4484
239-482-0355
239-208-8091
239-335-8515
239-225-4505
239-939-2886

239-343-9221
239-275-1878
239-229-9870
239-573-1000
239-565-9897
239-405-9519

239-225-7690

239-477-1073
239-565-6673

239-278-1992

Cell
239-410-1706
318-564-0440

239-633-3813
847-421-1371

239-994-5123
239-848-5218
239-281-3377

239-223-1260
239-357-9051
239-944-4132
239-470-5003

439-470-3761
717-413-9583
239-839-0860
239-292-0434
239-671-0753

610-780-9552
815-790-3048
239-872-2537
239-560-7833
239-229-9870
239-229-1001

239-405-9519
239-292-1609
239-810-1948

239-565-6673
239-691-2727
239-839-3892

E-mail

arika@viprealty.com
Bonnie.h.bolton@chase.com
acjlcc@luckymail.com
Tfalcon_21@hotmail.com

Bill. Finke@motganstanley.com
JFuhler@aol.com
jaygabrielse61@centurylink.net
d.gallentine@wfafinet.com
Chuck_G@comcast.net
DG2011@Rotary7750.01rg
drgormley9343@yahoo.com
rgtetz2@aol.com
thall@rhallcpa.com
KJohnson@MillerHelms-Folk.com
knox(@cui4u.com
RGLSURF@comcast.net
nlutz@ironridgeinsurance.com
john.mcgowan@centurylink.com

dmcintyre@bbandt.com

mark(@freedominsurancecenter.com

Sunny.rosbrugh@leememotial.otg
dan.x.russell@chase.com
Beaches84D@aol.com
tsnapp@comcast.net
teds@studioplusarch.com
jake@entechUS.com
john@jsteakleywealth.com
qaysara@aol.com
bryonii73@gmail.com
dilmankt@gmail.com
AVaughn@SheriffLecFL.org
blake.weeks@mbcopa.com
toothworks7@gmail.com

trudi.williams@tkwonline.com
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CLUB LEADERSHIP

Spanberger, Jake

President

Email: jake@entechUS.com
Office: 239-573-1000

Cell: 239-229-1001

Bolton, Bonnie H
Attendance Secretary
President-Elect
Secretary

Email: bonnie.h.bolton@chase.com
Office: 239-271-3534

Homse: 239-225-4028

Cell: 318-564-0440

Hall, Richard S.
President Nominee
Rotary Foundation Chair
Secretary-Elect

Email: thall@rhallcpa.com
Office: 239-275-4223

Cell: 239-994-4132

Rotary Club of Fort Myers — Sunrise

Club # 29821

District # 6960

Meeting at Saigon Paris Bistro
12995 S Cleveland Ave Fort Myers
7:30 AM each Wednesday

Gallentine, David B.

Vice President
Immediate Past President
Membership Chair

Email: d.gallentine@wfafinet.com
Office: 239-277-1793

Home: 239-848-5218

Cell: 239-848-5218

Club Website

www.fmsunriserotary.com

Club Facebook

www.facebook.com/FMSunriseRotary

District Database

www.directory-online.com/Rotary/Seclogin.cfm

District Website

www.rotarydistrict6960.org

Knox, Bob Email: knox(@cui4u.com

Club Treasurer Office: 239-482-4484

Williams, Trudi Email: trudi.williams@tkwonline.com
Club Director Oﬁice: 239-278-1992

Cell: 239-839-3892

Rotary International | www.rotary.org
Rotary Foundation http://rotaryfoundation6960.or:

Russell, Dan
Club Director

Email: dan.x.russell@chase.com
Office: 239-432-5304
Cell: 815-790-3048

Mclntyre, Debra E.
Club Director

Email: dmcintyre@bbandt.com
Office: 239-225-4505
Homse: 239-454-2997

Gretz, Robin R

Community Service Chair

Email: rgretz2@aol.com
Homse: 239-791-8487

Cell: 239-357-9051

AREA ROTARY MEETINGS

Redmond, Lois

Youth Setvices Chair

Homse: 239-278-3990

Arika Bjorkedal

Youth Setrvices Committee

Office: 239-410-1706
E-Mail: arika@viprealty.com

Lutz, Norman
Bulletin Editor

Public Relations Chair
Sergeant-At-Arms
Webmaster

Email: nlutz@ironridgeinsurance.com
Office: 239-208-8091

Homse: 239-288-6392
Cell: 717-413-9583

Rosbrugh, Sunny
Club Progtams Chair
Speaker Coordinator

Email: Sunny.rosbrugh@leememorial.org
Office: 239-343-9221

Cell: 610-780-9552

Turbeville, Bo

Assistant Governor

Email: Bo@accentbp.com
Office: 239-939-0077

Cell: 239-340-8658

The Rotary Club of Fort Myers—Sunrise

Meets on Club Name Location Time
Monday Fort Myers - South Crowne Plaza Bell Tower 12:00 PM
FMS - Sunset Alico Golf Center 6:00 PM
Tuesday Estero Elks Lodge 12:00 PM
Fort Myers Marina at Edison-Ford 12:00 PM
Wednesday Fort Myers - East Beef O’Brady’s at Verandah 7:30 AM
Bonita Springs Bonita Bay Club 7:30 AM
Cape Coral La Venezia Ballroom 8:00 AM
Cape Coral - North Palmetto Pine Country 6:00 PM
Club
Thursday North Fort Myers Three Fisherman Restau- 8:00 AM
rant
Lehigh Acres Microtel Inn and Suites 12:00 PM
Bonita Springs Noon Spanish Wells County Club 12:00 PM
Friday Sanibel-Captiva The Dunes Golf Club 7:30 AM
Cape Coral Gold Gulf Coast Village 11:45 AM
Coast
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